GRANT/CONTRACT AWARDS BY DEPARTMENT

XII.3
FY 05 FY 04 FY 03
Number Number Number
Awards Amount Awards Amount Awards Amount

Office of the President
University Relations 2 90,014 1 82,938 1 93,646

Subtotal 2 90,014 1 82,938 1 93,646
Administration
Public Safety 2 20,000 1 10,000 2 17,765

Subtotal 2 20,000 1 10,000 2 17,765
Academic Affairs
International Studies 0 0 0 0 0 0
Office of Research & Sponsored Programs 5 323,884 9 738,130 7 729,703
Sherrod Library 0 8,036 0 73,107 0 22,114
Teaching & Learning Center 0 0 0 0 0 0
Undergraduate Student Advisement 0 0 0 0 0 0
University Honors Program 0 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 5 331,920 9 811,237 7 751,817
Student Affairs
Counseling Center 0 0 0 0 0 0
Student Affairs — Disability Services 1 69,940 0 150,519 1 233,248
Housing & Resident Life 0 0 0 0 0 0
Student Life and Leadership 0 0 1 9,975 2 15,975

Subtotal 1 69,940 1 160,494 3 249,223
Business Affairs
Physical Plant 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 0 0 0 0
Centers
Center for Appalachian Studies & Services 3 538,521 6 561,312 3 226,501
Center for Early Childhood Learning & 9 2,465,448 7 2,283,057 6 2,257,476
Development
Center for Community Outreach & Family 4 3,997,600 6 4,709,001 12 5,373,146
Services

Subtotal 16 7,001,569 19 7,553,370 21 7,857,123
College of Arts and Sciences
Art & Design 0 0 0 0 0 0
Biological Sciences 5 39,175 4 255,250 3 190,000
Chemistry 1 4,400 0 0 1 20,000
Communications 0 0 0 0 0 0
Criminal Justice 0 0 0 0 0 0
English 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foreign Languages 2 73,510 2 55,592 1 14,100
History 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mathematics 4 162,804 2 157,407 1 141,859
Music 0 0 0 0 1 1,500
Philosophy & Humanities 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physics 4 649,678 5 488,853 1 159,287
Political Science 0 0 0 0 0 0
Psychology 2 504,411 4 139,062 0 0
Social Work 1 317,584 0 0 0 0
Sociology 0 0 0 0 0 0

Subtotal 19 1,751,562 17 1,096,164 8 527,046
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College of Business and Technology

Dean’s Office

Bureau of Business and Economic Research

Center for Banking

Computer and Information Science

Economics, Finance and Urban Studies

Family and Consumer Sciences

Management and Marketing

Technology and Geomatics

Small Business Development Center
Subtotal

College of Business
Dean’s Office
Accountancy
Center for Banking
Bureau of Business & Economic Research
Economics & Finance
Management & Marketing
Small Business Development Center
Subtotal

College of Education
Dean's Office
Curriculum & Instruction
Ed. Leadership & Policy Analysis
Human Development & Learning
Physical Education, Exercise and Sport Sciences
University School
Subtotal

College of Medicine
Academic Affairs
Dean's Office
Anatomy & Cell Biology
Biochemistry
Cultural Affairs
Family Medicine
Geriatrics/Gerontology
Internal Medicine
Learning Resources
Microbiology
Obstetrics/Gynecology
ORCH
Pathology
Pediatrics
Pharmacology
Physiology
Psychiatry
Section of Medical Education
Student Affairs
Surgery

Subtotal

Office of Rural & Community Health
Academic Affairs
Health Sciences
Subtotal

College of Applied Science & Technology
Dean's Office
Applied Human Sciences
Computer and Information Sciences
Geography, Geology, and Geomatics
Military Science
Technology
Subtotal

School of Continuing Studies
TRIO Programs
Professional Development

FY 05
Number
Awards

Amount
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20,000
82,500
1,210
14,500
0

4,818

0
57,464
143,298
323,790

5,000
374,527

0
1,037,450
40,150

0
1,457,127

0
9,548,792
117,766
631,906
0
1,070,952
429,578
1,287,549
11,927
272,583
21,092
356,408
986,192
1,342,026
846,530
284,612
357,830
0

336,705
1,679,267
19,581,715

251,005
0
251,005

1,946,899
0

FY 04
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0
45,761
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95,978
141,578
383,376

669,001
0

586,204
36,700

0
1,291,905

0
9,688,931
0

689,214

0

892,534

0
1,449,752
1,994
969,815
9,858

0

832,706
1,155,051
744,454
317,457
269,129
580,354
2,254,679

19,855,928
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7,319
141,212
169,938

0

520,484
22,000
395,150
26,500
40,423
1,004,557

0
10,290,086
179,407
641,772
0
1,407,184
50,000
1,179,358
1,710
801,248
189,613
0

402,631
769,578
1,092,615
395,726
331,239
0

247,458
1,868,447
19,848,072

913,298
0
913,298

0

3,931
60,332
10,150
0
77,508
151,921

1,739,687
0
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Tennessee Institute for Economic Development
Subtotal

College of Nursing
Dean's Office
Adult Nursing
Family/Community
Practice and Research
Prof. Role & Mental Health
Office of Student Services
Subtotal

College of Public & Allied Health
Dean's Office
Applied Human Sciences
Communicative Disorders
Dental Hygiene
Environmental Health
Health Related Prof. (Nave Center)
Health Sciences
Physical Therapy
Public Health
Subtotal

University Total

FY 05
Number

Awards Amount

0 0

1 1,946,899

4 549,302

2 164,473

2 1,146,784

7 1,127,325

1 135,000

0 0

16 3,122,884

2 109,999

3 118,100

6 239,961

2 92,500

0 0

1 109,500

0 0

3 207,687

17 877,747

198 36,826,172

Source: Office of Research and Sponsored Programs

FY 04
Number

Awards Amount

0 0

6 1,727,125

5 606,145

2 490,679

1 901,427

7 667,066

1 61,517

1 5,430

17 2,732,264

0 66,700

6 192,070

2 63,900

2 25,940

0 0

0 0

0 0

3 279,654

13 628,264

175 36,333,065

FY 03
Number
Awards

Amount

1
5

—_
A= O 0NN A

—_

OO~ O~ NN

159

35,000
1,774,687

496,386
343,583
337,411
728,769

0

900
1,982,049

33,300

133,682
120,600
14,500
0
40,465
0
203,988
546,535

35,546,106
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